अण्डमान तथा Andaman And



निकोबार राजपत्र Nicobar Gazette

असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित Published by Authority

सं. 10, पोर्ट ब्लेयर, बृहस्पतिवार, 11 जनवरी, 2007 No. 10, Port Blair, Thursday, January 11, 2007

अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION सिचवालय/SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATION

Port Blair, dated the 11TH January, 2007

No. 9/2007/F.No. 3-38/2006-AR(PF-I).—In exercise of powers conferred under section 28 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (Act No. 22 of 2005) read with section 2 (e)/(v) thereof, the Lt. Governor, Andaman & Nicobar Islands hereby makes the following amendment in the Notification No. 314/2005/F.No.1-252/2005/Tsm/RTI-2005 dated 24/11/2005 published in the Andaman & Nicobar Gazette No. 324 dated 24/11/2005, namely:-

1. Short Title and Commencement:-

- (i) These rules may be called the Andaman and Nicobar Islands Right to Information (Regulation of fee and cost) (amendment) Rules, 2007.
- (ii) They shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. Rule 3 of the Andaman & Nicobar Islands Right to Information (Regulation of fee and cost) Rules, 2005 published vide Notification No. 314/2005/F.No. 1-252/2005/Tsm/RTI/2005 dated 24/11/2005 shall be substituted as under:-

"A request for obtaining information under sub-section (1) of section 6 shall be accompanied by an application fee of rupees 10/- by way of cash against proper receipt or by demand draft OR Bankers cheque payable to the Accounts Officer of the Public Authority".

Sd/(Lt. Genl. (Retd.) Bhopinder Singh)
Lieutenant Governor,
Andaman and Nicobar Islands.

By order and in the name of Lt. Governor.

Sd/-

(Elsy John)

Assistant Secretary (AR).

Nodal Officer (RTI)

(F.No. 3-38/2006-AR (PF -I))